

Moved by Moyle

Seconded by Wood (27)

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1256

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, in line 23, delete "will" and insert:
3 "may"; in line 24, delete "will" and insert: "may"; and delete lines 45 and
4 46 and insert: "other research and management activities approved by the
5 commission.".

6 On page 4, in line 2, following "permits." insert: "Moneys raised pur-
7 suant to this subsection may not be used to transplant additional bighorn
8 sheep into that portion of southwest Idaho south of the Snake River and west
9 of U.S. highway no. 93, nor for litigation or environmental impact state-
10 ments involving bighorn sheep.".